Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC		112/28/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
, 157555 T 117611755 225		12,23,2330	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIDI Products, LLC
Street Address:	570 Enterprise Drive
City:	Neenah
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54956
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1094187	ACCO	
Registration Number:	1909082	ACCOLADE	
Registration Number:	1952634	BRUSH STROKES	
Registration Number:	1648763	CENTURY II	
Registration Number:	0852384	DETECTORAY	
Registration Number:	2520812	DRI-PERF	
Registration Number:	0874323	FABRICEL	
Registration Number:	2284171	FOOD CARE	
Registration Number:	0613979	KAY-PEES	
Registration Number:	2301279	KIDS KRITTERS	
Registration Number:	0852385	LAMINO	
Registration Number:	1687078	OMNISORB	
Registration Number:	0865779	STAY-DRI	

TRADEMARK

900065898 **REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0146**

Registration Number:	2199447	TIDI
Registration Number:	1778984	TIDI TOOTH
Registration Number:	1596209	TI-DI-SAU-RUS
Registration Number:	2237442	VENTURE
Serial Number:	78502757	VENTURE
Serial Number:	78502766	VENTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)861-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35567-19 DRG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna R. Gasiorowski
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/
Date:	01/03/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tidi Trademark Release_(11556661_1)#page1.tif source=Tidi Trademark Release_(11556661_1)#page2.tif source=Tidi Trademark Release_(11556661_1)#page3.tif source=Tidi Trademark Release_(11556661_1)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Assignment, dated April 15, 2005, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3067, Frame 87, TIDI Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Releasee") granted to Ableco Finance LLC ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

9814205.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, as of the 28 day of December 2006.

ABLECO FINANCE LLC

By:

Name: Daniel Wolf

Title: Senior Vice President

9814205.4

1

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

me
hir
at
;
l

SHARA L. COOPER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01CO6151527
QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY
Commission Expires August 21, 2010

9814205.4

2

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
ACCO	73/117,264	1,094,187	06/27/78
ACCOLADE	74/422,877	1,909,082	08/01/95
BRUSH STROKES	74/576,314	1,952,634	01/30/96
CENTURY II	73/831,723	1,648,763	06/25/91
DETECTORAY	72/277,299	852,384	07/09/68
DRI-PERF	75/748,432	2,520,812	12/18/01
FABRICEL	72/299,121	874,323	08/05/69
FOOD CARE	75/313,365	2,284,171	10/05/99
KAY-PEES	71/649,029	613,979	10/11/55
KIDS KRITTERS	75/322,831	2,301,279	12/21/99
LAMINO	72/277,300	852,385	07/09/68
OMNISORB	74/087,660	1,687,078	05/12/92
STAY-DRI	72/279,549	865,779	03/04/69
TIDI	75/269,006	2,199,447	10/27/98
TIDI TOOTH	74/302,292	1,778,984	06/29/93
TI-DI-SAU-RUS	73/788,996	1,596,209	05/15/90
VENTURE	75/260,377	2,237,442	04/06/99
VENTURE	78/502,757	Application Pending	
VENTURE	78/502,766	Application Pending	

9814205.4

RECORDED: 01/03/2007